Forman, N, Dax. Jurv 8, 1953,

Tue Boaro oF Countv CoMMISS1ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT,

ON ROLL CALL ALL MEMBERS WERE FOUND TO BE PRESENT,

Commrssioner CoLeman MOVED THaT DEED BE 1ssueo to S, C. Bauer, covering SE} of Sec, 6-131-57,

SAME HAVING BEEN SOLD UNDER CONTRACT FOR OEED AND ALL INSTALLMENTS PAID UP IN FULL,

Commiss1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Tue BoarD PROCEEDED TO INSPECT BRIDGES IN BraMPTON, SArcent ano TaviLor TownsHies,
Peper Goertsen AnD C, T, GLASSER CONFERRED wiTH THE BOARD N REGARD TO BRIDGE MATTERS,

Smoxy Comstock or THe NorTHwesTERN EquieMeENT, INc., anD Hank Henorickson of te Dakova

Tractor & Equirpment Company, MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO H1GHWAY EQUIPMENT,

Tue BOARD PROCEEDED TO WORK ON THE PRELIMINARY Countv BUDGET FOR THE ENSUING F1SCaL YEAR.

Tue County AUDITOR REPORTED THAT IN THE SETTLEMENT wiTH THE County Treasurer, JuLy lst, 1953,

HIS LEDGER SHOWED THE FOLLOWING CREDIT BALANCES IM THE VARIOUS FUNDS!

GeNERAL $5l4,222,99
Roao g,299,28
Poor 27,875.46
Moror VeurorLe 10,835.00
Gas Tax 6,024.97
EMERCENCY 14,836 b5
FeoeraL Ao Roao 19,342,583
Bonps ouTstanoing None

CertiFicaTes oF INDEBTEDNESS None
Assessep VawuaTion - 1952 8,986,943,00

IN ACCORDANGE WiTH THE PROVISIONS oF CHapter |1-23 of tHe 1943 Reviseo Coog, tHe BoarD upon

MOT I1ON PROCEEDED TO MAKE AN ESTIMATE OF THE EXPENSES FOR THE ENSUING F1SCAL YEAR, ACCORDING TO BUDGET RE-
QUESTS FILED WiTH THE County AUDITOR 8Y THE VARIOUS OFFICIALS AND WHICH WERE ON MOTION ALLOWED AS FOLLOWS}

COUNTY GENERAL
LIABILITIES
i1, Gewerar GovernmenT:
" County Boaro
County Aunitor
County TreASURER
: AssEssoRs
Srates ATTORNEY
Coroner
Dystrict Courr
Countv Court
Crerk oF Court
Justice Court
CourTHouse - Mrce. orF Bupes.
Lyeur, Water, Fuer & Supsyies
JaniTors
. ExaminaTion Fees
PusLisHing & PrRinTing Notices
ELecTions )
Books, Stationery, Ofrice SuppLics
Postage, TeLzGrAPH, ExeRess
ViTaL StaTisTics
; Vereran's Service OFricer
Sociat SecuriTy
. Miscertaneous

TotaLk « . v .

2!000.00
. $57,820.00
{2, Prorecrion To Persons ano ProperTYl

| SHERIFF 2,725.00
Reatsrer or Deeos 6,475.00
Workmen's CompensaTion INsurance 900.00

i PropeRTY Insurance 700.00
InsantTy Boaro 300.00

| County JatL = MainTENANCE 225,00

. BoarD anND SuppLies FOR PRisoneRs 175.00

. Juvenire OrFicer 1,500.00

3 Totat . . . . . . $19,000.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED RESOURCES - GENERAL FUND

EREQUIRED TAX LEVY UNDER BUDGET ESTIMATES, - GENERAL FUND ., ., ., . . . . . . . . .

ROAD AND BRIDGES:
LIABILITIES:

3. HeauvH ano SaniTation:

Boaro of HeaLTH $750.00
4, AgrtcuLture & Economic Deveropment:
CounTy AGeNnt $5,310.00
AgricuLTuraL DeveLopment 100.00
County Farrs 1,500.00
PreoaTory AniMaL ConTrow 412,00
TOTAL « v« « « « « « . $7,322.00
5+ ReLier ano CHariTiES?
SoctaL WeLrare $16,945.00
OLo Age AssisTance g,009.00
Ao to Depenoant CHivoren 8,426.00
Aro 1o Dysaeteo Persons 927.00
Care oF County Insane 5,000.00
Care or County FeesLe-MiINDED 2,000.00
Care of County TusercuLar _.2,000,00
Totak . + « . .+« . . . .343,307.00
6., EpucaTiont
SUPERINTENDENT of ScHooLS $6,552.00
TOTAL APPROPR 1ATIONS, GENERAL FUND: $134,751.00
WARRANTS AND CLAIMS OUTSTAND ING 6,636.54
Interim Funo 89,000.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES, GENERAL FUND $230,387.54
RESOURCES!
CasH BaLance $86,123.47
EsTimaTeD COLLECTIONS -~ PRIOR YEARS TAXES 17,500.00
EstiMaTep otHER CorLecTions 12,000,00
T TR N S-S R
$114, 764,07

ABPROPRIATIONS FOR CONSTRUGTION AND MaiNTENANCE $ 178,000.00

Interim Funo

WARRANTS AND CLAMS OUTSTANDING

i

@TOTAL ESTIMATED LIABILITIES - ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND , , , , ., .

RESOURCES:

Casu marance, Roao, Briose, Motor VeEHicLe & Gas Tax runps,
ESTIMATED COLLECT1ONS OF PRIOR YEARS TAXES
EsTiMateD RECEIPTS + MoTor VeHicLe anp Gas Tax rFunos,

ESTIMATED OTHER COLLECTIONS

; TOTAL ESTIMATED RESOURCES - ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND

10,000.00
26,521.45

. . 8214521 .45

$113,323,23




REQUIRED TAX LEVY -

ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND * = = - - « « o = o o o o - o = =

FOR MATCHING FEDERAL AID ROAD FUNDS, CuapTer 316, 195! Session Laws, 4 MiLLs OrR APPROXIMATELY

EMERGENCY FUND:

A Levy oF | MyLL as auTHoRizep By CHap, §7-1528, g3 R, C., apPrOXimMaTELY

GRAND TOTAL OF TAX LEVIES FOR THE YEAR 1953 * ESTIMATED

Commi sS10NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE PROPOSED PREL IMINARY BUDGET FOR THE ENSUING F)SCAL YEAR
Be APPROVED IN THE suM oF $312,751.,00 AND IN ADDITION THERETO APPROXIMATELY $9,000.00 or a | MiLL Emerezncy
LEVY AS AUTHORIZED BY LAW, AND THAT THE BOARD MEET ON AuGusT Yru, 1953, aT THE HOur oF 10 o'crock, A. M.,
FOR THE PURPOSE OF HOLDING A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE PROPOSED TAX LEVIES FOR THE vEAR 1953, AND ALSO TO MAKE
THE LEVIES FOR SAID YEAR, AND THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFFICIAL NEWS=

PAPER TO THAT EFFECT,
Commi ssioNER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

99
992
993
qoli
995
996
997
998
999
1000
1001
1902
100
1ok
1005
1006
1007
1008
1009
loto
ol
1012
100
o)
1015

No.

Weser's Service StaTion,
Lewis PHiLLies,

Lawrence Braxxe,

Mydra EQuiement Comeany,
Rosert THavER,

Loren M, Jomnson,
ARTHUR SpanpE,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PA1D By THE Boarot !

1

MeLaveHLin's Service Station, GAS AND SUPPLIES $97.16
GAS AND SUPPLIES 200.73

TRUCKING GRAVEL 622.86

GorooN STEWART, SHeERIFF,
L. R, KerLing,

Victor W, Lesrer, expenses as County Asent ano County's suare of satary

BerTHa Mog,

Mrs., Yvonne M. JoMNsGarD,

Joe AMERMAN,

J. W, Bowno,

Wm. Hosetns,

M. A, Daoa, County TreasureRr,
James A, SeWiLLer,

ELmer Sorenson,

Lars HoLen,

Tve Groee-Gazette Prinving Co.,
Kniaut Printing Co.,

Ewmer E, Jounson,

Jonun Witson,

Tue Lawvers Co-OperaTive PusLisHing
West PustisHing Company,

Tuomas HaLL, SecreTarv of Srate,
C. 0, Dewev Co.,

Gamere Store,

Imeertat CHemreal Co.,
Soconv=VYacuum O Co.,
Tuompson Yaros,

Town or ForMan,

ArcHie's Ayto Booy & Repain,
Brampron O Company,

BrampToN Service,

Farmers Unton O Co.,

Farmers Union OtL Co., Rurtiano,
Farmers Unton 01 Co., MiunoRr,
Hoxana Service,

Harowo's Wewoinag Swoe,

Er1c KurscHar,

Kyerer Bros.,

Lisson Tire & Service Station,
Moxness Service StaTion,
NorTHwESTERN EqQuipmenT, Inc.,
J. W, Raueu Equiement Co.,
Rureano Oie Co,,

Stanparo O Co.,

Sweeney Bros. Tractor Co.,

M, A, Daoa, TrReasurer,

G, H. Scuuure,

Weser's DepartmenT Store,

Cass County Erecrric Co-Op., Inc.,
Orver Tarw Power Co.,

Mrs, Veva GLaser,

Herman TownsHirp,

DonaLo BurnsTtao,

Joun Dreseru Co.,

Pete's Stanoaro Service,

OL1vER ANDERSON,

Emvert Dosier,

H. C, Louoen,

Perer WaLoera,

Epwaro F, Wisnewsxi,

Harry H, Wiike,

ArcHie Hoxawna,

WiLsur Jacosson,

LABOR Less Tax 11,53 350.72
GRADER RENTAL 278,37
SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less Tax  5.43 276.57 |
LABOR AND GRAVELING Less Tax 16,66 267.59
SERVICES AS PATROLMAN tess Tax 38.88 %6, 12
Liteie V. BowsER, MILEAGE AS SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER ENDING JuneE 30 48,30
MILEAGE FOR JUNE 6.00
TRANSPORT 1NG Dean BuLiickson To State HoseiTaL, Jamestown ZZ.MB
Less Tax  1.650 268.9!
CLERICAL SErviICES - CounTy Agent ness tax 10,06 139,95
d., H. HoWaus, services as Veteran's Service Orricer & JusTice of THe Peace Fees, Less Tax 1,80 122,15
EXPENSES AS JUVENILE COMMISSIONER 117.79 |
F. G. Husearp, M, D,, services as CoroNer, ARTHUR Parrow case; as InsaniTv CommissiONER IN |
Dean GuLLICKSON CASE AND SERVICES ReENDERED To Rowse & ScHite 30.00
LAUNDRY FOR JAtL 4,50
LABOR 2.00
PLUMBING N COURTHOUSE 24,97
PLUMBING IN COURTHOUSE, assianeD 8v WM, Hoeeins FOR Taxes 60.78
LABOR IN COURTHOUSE 67.50
SHARPEN NG EQU IPMENT 6.25
ORAY ING 2.00
SaraeENT County News, puBLisHing CommissioNER'S PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING 180.27
SUPPLIES 289.80
SUPPLIES 13,39
LABOR AND MILEAGE Less Tax 4,28 292.42
SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LeESs Tax 38.85 2ul, 15
Co., LAW 800K MATERIAL 65.00
LAW BOOK MATERIAL 37.00
1953 Session Laws au.75
SUPPLIES AND SANDER RENTAL 541,32
SUPPLIES 8,04
JANITOR SUPPLIES 333.05
GAS AND Ot 1k, 29
SUPPLIES 54,37
WATER AND SEWER SERVICE 21,00
WELDING 6.25
GAS AND O1IL 94,00
GAS AND SUPPLIES 52.25
GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES 1,057.40
GAS AND SUPPLIES 126,23
GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES 48,43
GAS, OtL AND SURPLIES 73.37
REPAIRS 16.15
WELDING, ETC, 15.80
SUPPLIES 47.16
LABOR AND SUPPLIES 23.09
GREASE AND Ol 19,65
REPAIRS 211,20
SHAFT 1,24
GREASE 18,25
DIESEL FUEL, ETC. 213.53
CUTTING EDGES, ETC, t9l,88
WELDING, TO BE APPLIES ON TAXES OF HaroLd ScHaeFers 2.50
BoLTs 2.04
PERCALE 6.15
LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED 3.85
L1GHT FOR BRAM>TON SHED .50
GARAGE RENTAL 16.53
CATTLE PASS 450,00
cat anp canrvatt, Gounty Hyawway C 870.00
araber ano DoMoRr Artachment, County HigHway F & C },524.00
@aas, OtL, ETC, 93.53
SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less tax 10.62 297.38
CHECKING GRAVEL tess vax .23 80.77
operaTING COUNTY TRUCK Less 1ax 1,06 69.94
L.ABOR Less Tax 42,30 257.70
SERVISES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax U 18 290.25
LABOR AND MILEAGE Less Tax 26,08 205.42
TRUCKING GRAVEL = RUTLAND ROAD 229 .44

TRUCKING GRAVEL

$224,962,29

$61,5%0.75
39,657.47

9,000.00

46.87




EWAR. No.

‘1016 RycHaro Kriz, TRUCKING GRaver "C? 3!68.00!

‘1017 Care Ouson, TRUCKING GRaveL HCH 216,38/
1018 Harry H, Wiexe, t.aB0R 1N CouRTHOUSE 49.00
1019 V. O, MarsHawL, services as Enaineer, "L° Less Tax .18 20.70i
1020 Gusrav E, GuLass, PREPARING PLANS, ETC, FSP S5-3I 15,

‘1021 Sargent Counrty WeLrare Boaro, APPROPRIATION FOR JuLy 2,000.00
1022 PysLtc Werrare Boaro oF NortH Dakora, a10 To ageD pERsons |,2I7.oo:
1023 Pyaric Wewrare Boaro oF Norte Daxota, atd Yo oerenpent CHiLoren 1,056.75:
1024 Pysric WeLrare Boaro oF Noats DakoTa, A1D To DISABLED PERSONS 190.03

Commiss1oNER WaLsTEAD MOVED THAT THE BoaRD ADJOURN To 9 o'cLock, a. M., Jury 9, 1953,
CommisstonER HoFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Forman, N, Dax, Jurv 9, 1953,

Tue Boarp or County COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT,

AL MEMBERS EXCERT Commiss 10NER COLEMAN WERE PRESENT ON ROLL CALL.

! Commiss10NER WALSTEAD MoveD THAT THE Boarp apJourn as Boaro or Countv Comvrissioners To U
io'eLook, P. M, THIS DAY, AND PROCEED To ORGANIZE AS Boaro of Review ano EquaLization,
i Commiss10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comm1SS1ONER SM1TH MOVED THAT Eumer Warsteap act as CHarrman oF THE Boaro oF Review ano

EquAL t ZATION,
Commtss1oNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED.

On moTion R, W, Sarstrom, County AUDITOR, WAS APPOINTED CLERK AND SECRETARY OF THE Boaro oF
‘Review anp EqQuanization,

THE OFFICIAL OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED TO THE MEMBERS IN DUE FORM, AND THE BoarD PRO-
"CEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT AS RETURNED 8Y THE ASSESSORS OF THE VARIOUS DISTRICTS OF THE CouNTY FOR THE
vear 1953,

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESMENT OF FARM LANDS AND AFTER CAREFUL EXAMINATION OF
THE ASSESSMENT RECORDS DURING THE DAY, FOR THE PURPOSE OF EQUALIZATION, ORDERED THE FOLLOWING CHANGES?

FARM LANDSg
Denver TownsHie (NCReEaseED 5%
. HaLw
! Herman " u 10%
i Sarsent " “ 5
Town oF Forman u 35%

THe BOARD THEN PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF LOTS AND STRUCTURES ON LOTS IN CITIES
- AND VILLAGES AND FOR THE PURPOSE OF FQUALIZATION, ORDERED THE FOLLOWING CHANGESS

LoTS:
Civv oF MiLnor 1ncreasen 108

THE FOREGOING, BE LEFY AS EQUALIZED BY THE LOCAL Boaros oF Review ano EQUAL!ZATION, IN THE VARIOUS ASSESS=
IMENT DISTRICTS,

THe BoARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE COUNTY IN=
‘clLUDED UNDER 1Tems | To 17 INCLUSIVE 1N THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS, AND FOR THE PURPOSE OF EQUALIZATION ORDERED
THE FOLLOWING CHANGES!
‘ 2, CATTLE:
Cows, PUREBRED?
i SARGENT TOWNSHIP DECREASED 20%
i Butrs, Graoe, ! vEar anp ovem:

" INcREASED TP

Vivian
BuiLs, pureerep, | vEar aND ovER!

Denver TownsHiP  INCREaseo 10%
" [

Hartem

Weeer L w 20%
CaLves unoer | vear:

City oF MiLnoR pecreasen 506

YearLinNgs TOo 24 MoNTHSE
j RutLano VitLace  i1ncreasep 266
‘ OrHer CaTTLE, 2 VEARS AND OVERD
; ViLLage oF CayuGA iINCREASED 20$
4, HOGS, SWINE, ALv acest
Vivian TownsHtp  increased 56

6. FARM AND RANCH EQUIPMENT:
ALL OTHER FARM MACHINERY, EQUIPMENT, TOOLS, WAGONS, HARNESS, ETC.:

Bowewn TownsHip 1nCReAsED 20
: Denver " "

Herman . " 1206

Tewauxon . " 2

5%
Vivian . " 60%
' 7. HOUSEMOLD FURNITURE, EQUIPMENT AND APPL IANCES:

‘ Bowen  Townswim iwcreasen NOOS

Brameton " DECREASED
WiLLey INCREASED
City of MjLnoRr w

ON MOTION THE BOARD OROERED THAT TME ASSESSMENT OF ALL OTHER REAL PROPERTY, NOT MENTIONED N




13. STOCKS OF GOODS AND MERCHANDISE;
ReTait MercHanTs Stocks: ‘

City oF MitnoRr iNCREASED  65F
15. ELEVATORS:
Kingston TownsHie YNCREASED 100%

Witey |
RuTLAnD ViLLasE v 508
Viweage or Cavuga L 10%

ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THAT THE ASSESSMENT OF ALL PERSONAL PROPERTY 1N THE VARIOUS AS-
SESSMENT DISTRICTS UNDER 1TEMS | To 17 INCLUSIVE, NOT MENTIONED 1N THE FOREGOING MINUTES BE LEFT AS EQUALIZED
av THE rocat. Boaros or Review,

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED By THE BOARD As ReaD,

COMMISS1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN SINE DIE,
Commisstoner HoFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

MM%“M

CHatRMAN

ﬁ;;?k AND SECRETARY,

Fomman, N, Dax. Jury 9, 1953,

Tue Boaro oF County CoMM1SS tONERS MET, RIRSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT,

ComM1sS10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT A QUIT cLaM peep covering Lot 15, Broex 2, Ruruans Viiiaae,
Be 15suED To Hans ano Haroa Kutsx.
Commiss1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

) Comm1sS1ONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT DEED BE 1sSUSD To EARL GRamMonD, COVERING aLt oF BLocks 21
aND 22, Fyrst ADDIT10N, Town oF FORMAN, AND THAT THE SALE OF SA10 LOTs To Eare GRamMOND BE APPROVED,
CoMMISS1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMMISSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFFICIAL
NEWSPAPER, CALLING FOR SEALED BIDS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A BRICGE BETWEEN SECTioNs 5 ano 6 N Tavior Town-
SHIP, ACCORDING TO SPECIFICATIONS AND PLANS ON- FiLE N THE COunTy Auoitor's ofFFice, Bips To e orenED AT
10 o'crock, a. M., August 18, 1953,

Commi sS1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE Boarns

War. No,
1025 Ewmer WaLsteap, services anp MiLEace as Commissioner, June 3 1o Juiy 3, Less tax 2.16 $187.81
1026 G. B, CoLeman, seRviICEs anD MiLEAGE as CommissionER, May 2 To Jury &, Less Tax  LTH 8l.78
1027 CarL Ouson, TRUCKING GRavEL, Higuway C 323,60
1028 D. D, MarqueTte, services, MiLEAGE & expeNsEs as Comvissioner, June 3 To JuLy 8 Less Tax 1u 152,28
1029 Geo. HorLen, services ano MiLeace as Commissioner June 8 vo JuLy 9 Less Tax 6.90 128,12
1030 MeLvin SMiTH, services anp miteace as Comvtssioner, June 3 To Juy & Less Tax 1,20 15,17
103} Vincent Bato, orrFice suppLies FOR DisTricT Courr 1n.mn
1032 A, P, OnrisTENSEN, LABOR 24,00
1033 Arne Howm, WINDOW §RONS 15.00
10 NortM Dakora CHiLORENS Home SocieTy, FOR SERVICES RENDERED 50.00
1035 MiILNOR IMPLEMENT, SUPPLIES 54.73
County mav RoLL, SaLartes or County OFFi1ciaLs, ETC., PAID By AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR June 4,233.29

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED PAID By THE PuerLic WeLrare BoarD FOR THE MONTH oOF
JUNE FOR THE PURPOSES STATED?

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE $872.23
7

SussisTENCE 121,

CasH atD 84,00
MepicaL ato 0.2}
MisceLuancous pavments__ 170.40
TOTAL PAYMENTS $1,259.01

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR wHicH Sociat Werrare warrants Nos. 12,955 1o 12,978 incLusive Hap
BEEN 1SSUED WERE ON MOT IGN APPROVED By THE Boarp,

COLLECTICNS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OfF JuNE$

GeneraL $1,147.50
Roap 630.11
Poor 211,12

CommisstonR HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ABJOURN To 9 o'crock, a. M., Auaust 4, 1953,
Commissi1onerR WALSTEAD SECONDEG THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

p
<jwrest: )

ON MOTHON THE COUNTY AUDITOR WAS DIRECTED TO ADD AN ASSESSMENT OF $6.00 FOR EACH PERSON OF |
AsE 1N SoutH WesT TownsHi® FOR CLOTHING, !




Forman, N, Dak., August Y4, 1953,

Tue Boaro or County CoMMISSICNERS MET AT THEIR OFF)CE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN-
'MENT , WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE MINUTES OF THE MEKTINGS HELD IN JuLY weERE READ,

coMmssmnen HOoFLEN MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ,
Comm1$S1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Tue BOARD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE VARIOUS PROPOSED TAX LEVIES FOR THE ENSUING FISCAL YEAR,

No ONE HAD APPEARED IN RESPONSE TO THE PUBLISHED NOTICE OF A PUBLIC MEARING ON THE CounTy
/BUDGET AND PROPOSED TAX LEVIES FOR THE ENSUING F1SCal YEAR,

Commiss10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE SUMS MEREINAFTER STATED OR SO MUCM THEREGF AS MAY BE NECESH
SARY, ARE HEREBY APPROPRIATED FROM THE PUNDS IN THE COUNTY TREASURY HEREINAFTER INDICATED FOR THE FISCAL YEAR'
‘searnning JuLy 1, 1953, anp enoine June 30, 1954

From THE County GeneralL runo  $100,4U4.00

From THEe County Poor FunD 34,307.00
From tHE County Roap rPunD 142,000.00
From tHe Feperar Aro Roap runo_36,000,00
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS $312,751.00

Commiss1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commiss 10NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ESTIMATES OF INDESTEDNESS AND EXPENSE
'CONS 1DERED AT THE MEETING oF THE Boaro Jury 8, 1653, TAKING INTO CONSIDERATION THE AUDITOR'S REPORT OF UN~
COLLECTED TAXES AND CASH BALANCES ON HAND, AND IN VIEW OF THE FACT THAT THE COUNTY BUDGET HAS BEEN APPROVED
IN THE AMOUNTS STATED IN THE FOREGOING MOTION, THAT THERE BE LEVIED ON ALL REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE:
CouNTY oF SARGENT, THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS FOR TME YEAR 1053 ;

County Generat $€5,000.00 |
County Poor 26,000.00 j
County Roap 50,000.00 .
Feoerat Ao Roao Funo - 4 miLLs 39,650.00
Emercency Fund = | Myvg 9,000,00

ComM1SS1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Mrs. MiLorep Mevers, pRres1DeENT of THE Boaro oF Epucation oF tHE Rutiano SeecraL Semoor
DlszucT. anp Harry Nunpaxt ano Rov Anperson oF THe Ransom Boaro oF ScHoor Directors ano Attorney NorTon
HatLiE, MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO SCHOOL REDISTRICTING MATTERS,

cONMlSSIONER cDI.EMAN INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPYIONS

BE IT RESOLVED Bv THE Boarp of County Commissioners oF Saraent CounTy THAT THE PETITIONS PRE-|
|senTeD By THE RuTLano ScHoot DisTRicT FOR REORGANIZATION oF THE RutLano Seeciat ScHool DisTRICT aRE aPPROVED |
JON CONDITION THAT THE DECISION CONCERNING THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE ABOVE SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT SHALL BE
{MADE BY VOTE OF THE ELECTORS OF THE EXISTING DISTRICTS,

CommisS10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED,

CoMM1SSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFFICIAL
INEWSPAPER, CALLING FOR SEALED B1D0S FOR THE REPAIRING oF Creve-Coaswere Drain No. |1, setween sections 23 ano'
26 1N Jackson TowNsHIP, ON AN HOURLY IASIS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE Boaro or County CommissionErs, Bjos|
'to e opened 10 o'cLock, a. M., Sept, 8, 1953 AND MUST INCLUDE USE OF EQUIPMENT SUCH AS CATS, SCRAPER, i
TRACTORS AND DOZER, i

: Commiss1oNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRJED, :
i

On MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF GORDON STEWART OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
/PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF JuLy, IN THE suM or $479,66, :

Comm1s310NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION OF TAxPAvERS IN WiLLgy Townsuip rFor U cuLvery |
iEXTENSI1ONS 6 FEET X U8 INCHES, To BE PLACED 1IN SECTION LINE BETWEEN secTions 12 ano |3 1N saip TownsHie e |
IALLOWED,

CommissioneEr WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, 3
i THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PaiD By THe Boarp: i
War. No, |
107l Lawrence Brakke, scrRvices as Cat oreraToOR Less rax 25,74 $u12.81 |
1072 HaroLo MoLaveHLin, GAS, OtL AND GREASE 80.45
1073 Weeer's Service Station, TIRES, €7C, 109,60
1074 Goroon PHiLLIPS, HAULING sraver, Higuwavs L, E, F 716,32
1075 Roagrr THaveRr, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less Tax 3,75 2l6,25
1076 ARTHUR Spanpe, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax U745 282,60
1077 Loren Jounson, LASOR LEss Tax 11.50 248.50 |
1078  Joun WiLson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less Tax 42,30 257.70|
1079 D, D, MarQUETTE, SERV{CES AND MILEAGE AS ComMisstoner Juty 10 To Aua., 4 ress vax I Lk 135.06 |
1080 Ewmer WaLsvean, services, MiLease & expenses as Commisstoner JuLy 9 To Aug. | rEss Tax .60 53.71
1081 Mewvin SmiTH, sERrvices anp MiLeace as Commissioner, JuLy 9 To Aua. U LEss Tax L BY4 91,61
1082 Geo. HorLEN, SERVICES AND MiLeace As Commissioner, Jury 13 1o Aug. 4 Less Tax 3,70 108,42
1083 Ewumer E, Jownsown, MOWING WEED AND MILEAGE Less Tax U012 325.98
logh  Emmerr Dosier, CHECKING GRAVEL Less Tax |04 68.
11085 Cart Ousown, TRUCKING GRAVEL 121, %
11086 GomooN STEWART, SHERIFF, MILERGE FOR JULY AND TRANSPORTING Homem Kaooun To Jamestown 201,60
1087 Viecror W, LeaLer, expenses as County Agent ano County's sHARE oF saLary,LEss Tax  |,50 281.51
11088 BerTHA Mor, cLerICAL SERVICES = COUNTY AGenT  Less Tax 10.0§ 139.95
1089 Mrs., Yvonne M, JoxnsaarD, MILEAGE AND ExXPENSES As JuveniLe Commissioner 63,14
11090 F. G, Huesaro, M, D, services as InsaniTy Commissioner ~ Homer Kaooun case 10.00|
1091 Joe Amerman, SERVICES AS N1GHT WATCHMAN 1.50
1092 Heaman Krata, DIGGING SEWER AND WATER DiTCH AND BACKFILL 71.90
1093 Pere KuinkHammeR, LABOR FOR COUNTY - SEWER AND WATER 1.
1094  Sarcent Countv News, prinTing CommissionersPROCEED INGS, COUNTY BUDGET, VOuCHERS, ETC, 260.27
W095 The Grose-Gazertve Prinving Co., SUPPLIES FOR COUNTY 76,54




War, No,

1096 KnigHr Printing Co., SUPPLIES FOR COUNTY $37.7¢
1097 Brooxs Store, SUPPLIES FOR SHERIFF 27.07
1098 C. 0. Dewev Co., SUPPLIES 107.52]
1099 Gamare Store, FaN 10.95!
1100 Avrrep E, Dane, LABOR AND MATER{AL 13,00!
1100  Forman Imerement Co., FILLING DITCM 5.00,
1102 THomeson Yaros, SUPPLIES 36.%0]
1103 Town or Forman, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL 21,00
Holt Stare Fire & Torwaoo Funp, PREMIUM ON INSURANCE OF CouNTY PROPERTY 1,115,501
1105 Stare Treasurer, MAINTENANCE OF COUNTY PATIENTS N STATE INSTITUTIONS 1,741,585
o6 J. H. Homaus, services as Vereran's Service Orricer Less Tax 2,16 14y, 8l
1107 ArcHie's Auto Boov & Repair, WELDING 2.75
1108 Daxora Tracror & Equipment Co., REPAIRS 39,16/
1109 ExsTtrom's Repair SHom, TRUCK REPAIRS 89.39|
1110 Farmers Union Oin Co,, MiLnonr, GAS AND OfL 17.90
111 Fapmers Unton Orn Co,, Ruriane, GAS AND SUPPLIES 66.93
1112 Freo's Sumper Seavice, (7Y 29.5!
1113 Forman IMpLEmMENT, 01l AND REPAIRS 73. 70
(AR Guisvia Bros., D1GGING CULVERT AND REPAIRS 21, 2“
1115 Aurreo luies, LABOR, WELDING AND REPAIRS 122. 20‘
1116 Harouo's WeLoing SHoe, WELDING AND LABOR 22.25|
1117 Hanson Motors, AXLE SHAFT AND GASKETS 19,29,
1118 Hoxana Service, TIRES AND SUPPLIES 346,52
1119 Henorickson Bros,STANDARD SeRvicE, GAS AND SUPPLIES 92.32
1120 Kierer Bros., suPPLIES 83.58;
1121 Goroon StewarT, SHERIFF, SUPPLIES, ASSIGNED 8y EmiL Mclaen For Taxes 321,651
1122 Muvra Equiement Co., Inc., REPAIRS 50.17!
1123 Nortuwestern Equipment, Inc., Wi RE ROPE AND OTHER SUPPLIES 91,27
1124 Peve's Sranoaro Service, GAS, ETC, 252.65,
1125 J. W, Rauen Equipmeny Co,, DRIVE SHAFT k5,87
1126 Rureano Ose Co., o 28.50|
1127 Sranoaro Oy¢ Co., GAS AND SUPPLIES 268,47
1128 G, H. Sewnre, SUPRLIES 13,27
1129 TutHiLe Haroware, SUPPLIES 8,63
1130 THompson Yaros, LUMBER 71.03
1131 Cass County Erectric Co-Op., Inc. LIGHT FOR STiRUM SHED 3.85
1132 Mrs. Veva Guaser, GARAGE RENTAL 16.53
1133 Herserr Anoerson, HAUL ING GRAVEL ~ HicHwav L 263.h2
1134 ArcHie Hokana, HAULING GRAVEL 303.20
1135 MyLron lsensee, HAULING GRAVEL - E & F 44,60
1136 WyLsur Jacoeson, HauLING GRaveL - E & F 381,23
1137 Ricmaro "riz, HAULING GRAVEL - E & F Yol 62
1138 F, A, Muno, GRAVEL MATERIAL - MiaWwavy L 241,60
1139 DousLas Muno, HAUL ING GRAVEL - Hyguway L 24k hy
1140 Harris Muno, HAULING GRAVEL - HigHway L 213,78
14 Kennetw Muno, HAUL ING AND LOADING GRAVEL = HiGHway L 842,56
1142 MarvIN Muno, HAULING GRAVEL, HiGHwav L 272.16
143 OLyver Anoerson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 4,11 269.89
114k R, F, Heioenrejew, LASOR ON BRIDGE 2.00
1145 CrLirroro Lenmann, LaBOR LESS TAX .la 8.87
1146 H, C, Louoewn, HAUL ING GRAVEL Less Tax 35,46 235.54
1147 Perer WaLoeRa, LOADING GRAVEL, ETC. wess tax 145,68 266,32
1148 Wm, Weser, CHECKING GRAVEL AND MILEAGE Less tax .8l 64,29
1149 Harrvy H. WiLke, HAULING GRAVEL LESS Tax 36,32 285,18
1150, Eowarp F, Wisnewsxy, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax 4.78 335.12
11651 Areert Pererson, LABOR 8.00
1152 RycHard MarsHaLL, SERVICES AS INSTRUMENT MAN Less Tax 1,07 70.18
1163V, D, MarsMaLe, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS EnaiNEeR  LESs tax 1,7l 216.48
1154 Epwin SHimmin, SERVICES AS RODMAN LESs Tax  5.85 23.40
1166 Jerome Viex, SERVICES AS RODMAN 24.75
1166 Myura Equipment Co., Inc., PART PAYMENT ON USED ADAMS GRADER 3,924.00
1157 NortHwesTerN Sweer & Iron Works, CULVERTS 726.76
1168 Herman Krate, rRepAIRING Havana TiLe Drain No, 19 1,205.49
1159 Samaent County Werrare Boaro, APPROPRIATION FOR AUGUST t,200.00
1160 Pusiic WeLrare Boarp or NorTH DaxoTa, a1D TO AGED PERSONS 597,54
1161 PuysLic Werrars Boaro or North DakoTa, a1D To DEPENDENT CHILOREN 469.00
1162 PysLic Werrare Boarp or NorTH DakoTa, A10 TO DISABLED PERSONS 41,40

CounTY PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFI1CIALS, ETC. PAID BY AuDITOR'S WARRANTS FOR JuLy 3,771.59

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED PAID 8y THE PusLic wELFAﬁE BoarD FOR THE monTH oF JuLy
FOR THE PRUPOSES STATED?

AoMINtSTRATIVE £xpense  $1,892,.22

Suss1STENCE 75 70
CasH atD .00
Mepicat a0 2 0.20
MISCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 62,29
TotaL PaYMENTS $2, 401,141

THE aBOVE PAYMENTS FOR wicH SoctaL Werrare warrants Nos. 12,979 to 13,006 incLusive HaD sEEN
1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED Bv THE BoarDp,

CoLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FuNDS FOR THE MONTH ofF Jurvi

GeneRaL $2,169.10
Poor 272,42
Motor VenioLe 2,548.84
Roap 305.70
Gas Tax 4,617.12

CoMM|ss|o~:n:SMyfy, CONDED THE MOT 10N AND SAME

ComMm 155 10NER HorLEN u VED Tﬂa:x}”t Boarp ADJOURN TO 9 o'crock, a. M., Ausuts 18, 1953,

Vi AUDITOR, 174 CHAtRMAN,



Forman, N. Dak. Aucust 18, 1953,

Tue Boaro or Countvy CoMMISSI0NERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN= : i
MENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

AN APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT OF PART OF THE 1950 YEARS TAXES ON MIGHWAY EQUIPMENT, HAD BEEN
FiLED By Hereert Regse,

CommisstoNeR WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE suM oF $250.00 BE ACCEPTED as SETTLEMENT IN FULL OF ME
1950 vears Taxes or Hersert Recse anD THAT THE sum oF $1,328.50 Be ABATED, FOR THE REASON THAT MOST OF THE
EQUIPMENT ASSESSED AGAINST HerserT Reese 1n HaLw TownsHiP FOR satD vear was NoT 1N TH1s CounTy on AemiL |,
1950. SusyecT To THE apProvat oF THE StaTe Tax Commissionzr. Commissioner HorLen seconped THE moTioN AND
SAME CARRIED.

: THe BoaRD PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER B10S FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A BRIDGE BETWEEN S$EC—
TIoNs 5 anp 6 N TavLor TowNsHIP, AS ADVERTISED,

B1pos Hap eeeN FiLeD By Guasser Brioge Company ano Peoer Guertson,

CommiSSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE 81D oF PEogR GUERTSON, MAVING BEEN FOUND TO BE THE LOWEST
/AND BEST, BE ACCEPTED AND CONTRACT AWARDED TO HIM IN THE sum or $2,461,28,
Commiss1ONER COLEMAN SECONDED TME MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

A PETITION was PRESENTED To THE Boarp, sianeD By Taxeavers IN WiLtey TownsHip, REQUESTING 2
CULVERTS UBiINcH x 34 FEET, TO BE PLACED IN GRADE BETWEEN SECTIONS 7 AND |8 N SAID TOwNsSHIP,

Commiss 1oNER cOLEMAN MOVED THAT THE SAID PETITION BE GRANTED, i
Commissioner WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTiON AND SAME CARRIED,

) Comiss 1IONER SMITH MOVED THAT QUIT CLAIM DEED BE 1SSUED Yo MaTHILDA SMITH, covering Lots 9,
10, |11 & 12, Brock 8, ViLLAGe oF Havana.
ComM15510NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commrsst1oner HoFLEN MOVED THAT THE BoaRo abJourn To 9 o'crock, A. M., Septemser |, 1953,
Comm1ss 1oNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

Ml zeg e

7 CHatrRMAN, !

Fror e

N AusiTor.

o Forman, N. Dak. August 25, 1953,

THe Boaro oF CouNTY COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE IN SPECIAL SESSION,
CALLED By THE CHairMaN OF THE BoARD FOR THE PURSOSE OF CONSIDERING PROPOSED LOCAT 10N Of STATE Hiauway No, |1
lat m™iE Request of THE State HigHway DepartmenTt,

ALL MEMBERsS oF THE BoaRo were PRESENT excert Commissioner Coteman,

The CHatrman, MR, MaRrQUETTE, REPORTED THAT HE MAD RECEIVED A LETTER FRoM MR, S. W. Tuomeson,
1STaTE HigHway COVMMISSIONER, ADVISING MIM THAT THE STaTE HigHway DEPARTMENT 15 READY TO PROBEED WiTH THE SUR-
MEY OF A NEW LOCATION OF SYATE HygHway No, Il oN THE quaRTER LINE FROM A POINT ON StaTe HigHway No, 1l at TuE
!SOUTH CITY LIMITS OF FORMAN AND EXTENDING DUE WEST A DI1STANCE OF APPROXIMATELY |3 MILES.

] ——
THE LETTER FURTHER STATED THAT THME SURVEY COULD BE STARTED IN Two WEEKS {F AN AGREEMENT COULD |
'8E REACHED AS TO THE LOCATION OF THE ROAD AND DIVISION OF THE COSTS., |F SUCH AN AGREEMENT COULD NOT BE :
\REAOHED IMMEDIATELY, THE STATE SURVEYORS WOULD BE SENT ELSEWHERE AND NO SURVEY OF H'GHVIAV Il wouro Be mape |
”IN 1953, I
COMM'SSIONER HoFLeEN MovED THAT THE BoARD GO ON RECORD AS BEING IN FAVOR OF HAVING State Hiagk- ’ —_

WAV No. 1! CONSTRUCTED ON THE QUARTER-LINE, ONE HALF MILE SOUTH oF THE Soo Line RaitRoaD AND THAT THE Boarp
Acnscs To pav 50% or RIGHT OF WAY COSTS.
Comm1SSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

A LETTER WRITTEN B8Y THE CHAIRMAN AND A COPY OF THE ABOVE MOTION WeRE SENT To Mrs, S. W. Tuome-
soN. Srate HigHway COMMISSIONER.

Commiss1oNER WaLSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BoaRD ADJOURN,
CoMMiISSI1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

! B_WMW%W | f'&
) e : MarqueTTE, ]9HAlRMAN.

—-

éngAuonroR.




Forman, ‘N. Dax, Sept. I, 1953,

THe Boaro oF County COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=-
MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT COMM!SSIONER WaLsTEAD,

THE MINUTES OF THE MESTINGS HELD DURING THE MONTH OF AUGUST WERE READ,
|
|
Commissioner COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ.
CoMMISS10NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commiss10NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE BOND OF PEDER GUERTSON, FILED IN CONNECTION WITH A coNTRAcﬁ
FOR CONSTRUGTION OF A BRIDGE IN TAavLorR TOWNSHIP IN THE sum oF $2,461,28 with H. J. McGuekin anp E. K. Savre |
AS SURETIES AND HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM By THE StaTe's ATTORNEY, BE APPROVED By THE BOARD As TO i
SUFFICIENCY, |
ComM1SSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commissioner CorLeman MoveD THAT THE County AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED To PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE
OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER, CALLING FOR SEALED B1DS FOR THE FURNISHING AND HAULING OF LIGNITE COAL FOR THE COUNTY,
FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, B81Ds To B openeo 10 o'crock, a. M., Ocr. 6, 1953,

ComMiSS1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

On mMoTton THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF GORDON STEWART OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROP- |
ERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF AUGUST, IN THE SUM OF $9|5.9|.

Commrisstoner CoLEMan MOVED THAT THE COUNTY SELL CERTIFICATES OF INDEBTEDNESS AGAINST THE RoaD
FUND To THE SaraeEnT County Bank, 1N THE aMounT ofF $25,000.00, INTEREST RATE 33%, ano THAT THE CyairMaNn oF
tHE Boaro ano County AuDITOR BE AUTORIZED AND DIRECTED TO SI13N SAME,

ComM1SS1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comv1ss10NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE SALE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LOTS BE APPROVED!

Lors 19, 20, 2!, Brock |, Viteage or Creve, Sowp to F. W. Durewmerer For $15,00. Terms casM.

Lot 1, Less 25 Fr., Broex 1, RanoarL's AooiTion, VitLace oF Stirum, soLp To DonaLd BRuns ror
$5.00. Terms casH,

Commiss10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARR)ED,

CommisS1ONER SMITH MoveD THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'crock, a. M., Seet. 2, 1953,
Commiss10NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Forman, N. Dax. Sept, 2, 1053,

Tue Boaro oF County ComMMiSSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT
excert Commissioner HorLEN, WHO ARRIVED SHORTLY AFTER ROLL CALL WAS TAKEN.

A RETITION was RECEIVED By THE BoarRD wHicH REquEsTED THE MiLnor TownsHie BoarD 1N Co-ORERATION
witH THE COUNTY, TO REPLACE CULVERT REMOVED ON ROAD BETWEEN SECTIONS 5 AND 6 i1n MiLnor TownsHie OR PUT IN
A BRIDGE,

ALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE COUNTY FURNISH ONE 36 INCH BY 36 FEET LONG GULVERT TO BE |

Commissioner W
INSTALLED IN ROAD BETWEEN SECTIONS 5 AND 6 1N Miunor TownsHip.
ComMmM13S1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THe BoaRD PROCEEDED ON A TRIP TO INTERVIEW OWNERS OF LAND ALONG THE PROPOSED NEW ROUTE FOR
State Higuway No, |1, WiTH A viEW OF OBTAINING OPTIONS FOR RIGHT OF wavy, FOR THE STaTe HigHwavy DeparTmENT.

The FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED Pa!0 BY THE BoaRD:

Ouiver Anperson, War. No. 104 gservices AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, LeEss Tax $8.85 $311.90
Lawrence Braxkke, " " 1195  opERATING SCRAPER, Less Tax 13,30 360.20
Perer WaLoera, " " 1196 TRUCKING GRAVEL, LESs Tax 38.80 229,20
Peter WarLoera, " " 1197 pasor 12.00
RoeerT THAYER, L " 1198 SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, LESS Tax 2,97 195.03
War. No,

1199 Eumer E. JoHnson, MOWING WEEDS AND MILEAGE Less Tax  3.65 290.15
1200 ARTHUR SeanpE, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, Less Tax 38,84 255.26
120! D. D. MarqueTTe, SERVICES AND MitEaGeE AS Commissioner, Aus. 5 1o Sept, |, LESS Tax .84 79.61
1202 Gro. HorLen, SERVIGES AND MiLEAGE AS CoMmissioner, Aue. 5 To Seer. |, Less Tax 3.00 53.72
1203 G. B. CoLeman,  servicEs anp MiLeaseE as Commissioner, Aue, % 1o Sept. I, LEss Tax .82 71.58
1204 County TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR EXPRESS, FREIGHT, POSTAGE, SUPPLIES FOR JANITORS HOUSE, 255,09
1205 Goroon STEwaRT, SMERIFF, MILEAGE FOR AUGUST |75.EO
1206 Goroon Stewart, CASH ADVANCED FOR MEALS 3.4
1207 Rosert A. Case, EXPENSES ATTEND ING Bar AssoC1aTion MEETING 17.95
1208 Vietor W. Leguer, expenses as Co, Aaent anp Countv's SHARE oF saLARvy FoR AuausT,tess Tax .50 230.52
1209 BerTHa Moe, CLERICAL SERVICES - COUNTY AgentT, LEss Tax 10.92 14k, 08
1210 Mrs, Yvonne M. JoHnsearD,  Expenses As Juvenive Commissioner, 31,31
1211 F, G, Huesaro, M. D., services as Coroner, Dewev Gisson case 10.00
1212 Mrs., Joe AMerman, EXTRA JANITOR WORK, LESs Tax 9,90 39.60
1213 Joe AMERMAN, WASHING JAIL LAUNDRY, 5.00
1214 Wm, Hossins, PLUMB ING, 80.50
1215 James A. ScWiLLER, PLUMBING, 63.00
1216 W. P, Smitx, 22 HOURS CARPENTER WORK ON COUNTY BUILDING 38.50 |
1217 Lawrence Braxke, LABOR Less Tax 12 7.88
1218 Loren JoHnson, LABOR 11,00
1219 H. C. Loubewn, LABOR 10.00
1220 Harry H. Wywke, LABOR 23.00
1221 Lars Hoven, DRAY ING 12.00
1222 Saraent County News, PUBL1SHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING, 105.58
1227 THe Groee-Gazetre Printing Co., suppLies ror County 31,87
1224 Kniaut Printing Co., suppL1ES FOR CounTy 30.62

12265 West PusLisiing Co., LAW BOOK MATERIAL 26.00




War,

1226
1227
1228

. 1229

1230
1231
1232
1233
t23h
1235
1236

1237

1238
1239

“12bo
1ol
taye
BRF-'S

12l
lehg
1246
1auy
124g
I2kg
1250
1261

1252

1253

i 125k

1255

;|256
1257

1258

- 12%9

1260
1261

‘1262

1263

L 1263A

1264
1265

f 1266
C1267
1268

1269

1270

1271

1272

1273

127%

1275

1276

1277

AUGUST. FOR THE PURPOSES STATED:

No.
Sueparn's Citations Inc.,

Brooks Store,
C. 0. Dewev Co.,

Leacw Lumeer Co.,
Town oF Forman,
J. H. Howaus,

BrametoN Service,
Forman ImpLEMENT,

Kierer Bros.,,

Mitnor IMpLEMENT,

Davip Braxke,
Loken JoMnsON,
H. C. Louoen,
WiLsur JacoesoN,
GorooN PHiLLIPS,
GORDON STEwART,
Eo Nevson,

E. J. Swanson,
Harry H, Wiike,
JoHn S. WiLson,

RycHarD MarsHaLL,
V. D. MarsHarL,
Eowin SHIMMIN,

Mrs, Veva Guaser,

THompsoN Yaros,
MeLviN SmrTH,
Ewmer WaLsTeao,

18.00

SUBSCRIPT1ON
AboRESSOGRAPH-MULT 1GRAPH Corp., PLATES 6.30
PENCIL AND FILLERS 2.67i
CosteLLo ManuracTuring Co., supPLiEs FOR SHERIFF 29.85
SUPPLIES h65.69
Imeery Al CHEMICAL Co., JAN| TOR SUPPLIES 231.7%!
SUPPLIES 11,00
WATER AND SEWER RENTAL 21.00°
SERVICES as VETERANS SERvicE OrriceErR, AND POSTAGE, LESS Tax 2.16 144, 84!
BrampTon O1L CoMeany, DIESEL FUEL 84,00
GAS AND SUPPLIES 16,96
Daxorta Tractor & Equisment Co., sovTs, eTc., 83,32
PARTS FOR EQUIFMENT 39.29f
Generat. Mac ine WoRrks, LABOR AND MATERj AL 1.50
SUPPLIES 271.32!
Liseon TiRe & Service Stat 1oN, TuBe 14,29,
HaroLo MelaugHuin, GAS AND SUPPLIES 93.35|
REPA IRS 28.72
MyHra Equipment Company INC., EXPRESS 1.53]
Mynra Equipment CoMPan ¥ INC., BALANGE DUE ON GRADER " 10,000.00
NortHwesTERN EquirpMENT INC.,REPAIRS 9%5.69 i
NorTHwesTERN SHeeT & lron WORks, cuLverTs 239.68
Stanoarp Oin Comeany, DIESEL FUEL ETC., 229.22;
Weser's Service Srtation, Gas, Ot ETC., 174,31
Vanoer Vorst & Worre, LABOR AND SUPPLIES 45,15,
Cass County Erectric Co-Op, IncC., LIGHT FOR STtRUM sHED 3.85
RSR ErLectric Co-Or. INC.,, LABOR AND MILEAGE TESTING FOR GRAVEL 113,75
Farmers Co-Op, Grain Co,, ruet 15401
LABOR 6.00:
LABOR Less tax 1147 235.53
TRUCKING GRAVEL Less Tax 30.30 205.70!
TRUCK ING @RAVEL 37,03
TRUCKING GRAVEL 32,76 |
CHECK ING GRAVEL, APPLIED ON Taxes oF Wooorow L. Ouson, 47.00}
GRAVEL MATER)AL 359,145 |
WEED SPRAYING Lg. 25!
OPERATING GRADER AND TRUCK ING Less tax 30,17 258.58;
SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, Less tax 148 62,02
Saraent County Bank, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, ASSIGNED By Jown S. WiLson 35,50!
Epwarp F. Wisnewski, MILEAGE AND SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, LESs Tax 444 316,81 :
SERVICES AS INSTRUMENTMAN, LESs Tax 34,86 128.89
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ENGINEER, LEss Tax 22.63 Lkl 39
SERVICES AS RODMAN, Less Tax (5,49 54,2
SargeNT County WeLrare Boarp, APPROPRIATION FOR SEPT. EMBER, 500,00
Farmers Unjon O CoMeany, Gas anD oiL 35.30
Nevson ImpLement & CHevroLet Co., ParTS 21.05
PeTe's STANDARD Serviee, GAS, 327.86
Otrer Tare Power Company,  Li1GHT FOR BramPTON sSHED 1.50
GARAGE RENT 16.53
Brampton Farmers Erevator Co., pHONE caLLS 8.88
LUMBER AND MATER1AL FoR COUNTY suILDING 595.83 ¢
SERVICES AND MILEAGE as CoMmissioner, Aug. T To SepT, 2, LESS Tax .84, 92.73
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ComMMissioner, Aug. 6 To Sept. 2, LESS Tax 1.32, 4,23 !
CounTy Pavy ROLL, SaLARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS ETC., PAID IN AUGUST BE AUDITORS WARRANTS 3,774.59
THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED PAID By THE PusLic WeLrare BoaRD FOR THE MONTH OF ’
AoMINISTRATIVE ExPENSE $836,66
SussIsTENCE 70.00
CasH Ao 40,00
MepicaL Aro 17,00
ToTAL PAYMENTS $1,063.66
THE aBOVE PAVMENTS FOR WHICH SoctaL WeLrFare warranTs Nos. 13,007 to 13,029 inNcLusive, HAD
BEEN 1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION aPPROVED 8v THe Boaro,
COLLECTICNS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF AuGUST!
GeneraL $2,112,48
Roap 707.3
Poor 593.6!
CommisstoNER WaLsTEAD MOvED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN TO 9 o'crock, a. M., Sepr. 8, 1083, |
CoMM1SS1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,
it
MM e ﬁﬁu//’a;/ |
v CHA 1t RMAN
z
Ayp 1 TOR,




